
HASH IliA 

HIGH·SPEED THREAD WINDER 

IHIVA\¥==20 

~ ~ l' i2 HA If 
INSTRUCTION MANUAL 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



iilfl1ii1i: 

1. @Jfi Y .Y 7 ~ ':*if~J& tJ 1-ftj" iTo 

'') l-\{'f*ii~{iffl"t,:, ~' *gO)'') ''iJ' 

&, T;ff;lfiil-{lltH: < ,:, J: -j ':I& tJ --:> tt L"r ~ ~ 'o 

2. fttJJ ': 7- .t..OJVf#r':*~im LiTo 

3. (;.:':~:rllll.OJ*m':*~im L, ~-T-llll.': 

*~ J:iJ' &?~ ~ --:>C:t iTo 

llilt~-=fllll.OJ*li':*-a:im LiTo 

5. *g':*~~ ~ --:>tj iTo 

6. 91 "?-~{:](:@] L, *li~@IE~ ttL" 

T~ ~'o 

~g .ll.1i i1i: 

1 . -~*1* (:.A 9 :.,; F Y .y 7 ~ (13)-a: r ·.:~ ~ (12k SJ!.'*~ 

nu-z:n tJ 1-ttt L"r ~ ~ 'o 

2. .A 7 :.,; F Y .y 7 ~ ': 7- .t..(lO) c ~-T-1"17- .t..(t).a:-J& 

tJ 1-t,t"Lr ~ ~ 'o 

3. 7 -_.L.UOH:*Jl.lr.L"t$(3)-a:S¥'*~(6k ''-*'*~(7)7- "J 

~ (8)l:J& tJ 1-tc:t--rr ~ ~ 'o 

4. *.lr.L"t$,:st'tllll(5), .A;f{/:J(4k ;f{t:::':.,;*'v? .. -

(2)-a:~ L:i6~C:r~ ~'o 

5. .A 9 / F Y .y 7 ~ OJ1c~NH: 4=- .y ·:~ 7'(9)-a:-~ L:i6A. ""t­

T~ ~'o 

-1-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~0)-*:J.a-~QcY.>*~I*JO)UL 

ii.a-~il'i L L"~ ~ ~ \ 

500m lOOOm 

#30 3?} 6 ?tl5f'Y 

#50 3 ?tl5f~ 6 ?t30f~ 

#80 4?1 7 ?t30f:P 

1500m 2000m 

9?} ll5tl5f~ 

9 ?t30t.P 1251' 

1 O?f30f~ 13?1 

fi~, -Jjt 5 ?t£L.I:til:il ~ l:@J L TfJ,.; b c· 

L -r:-e "J ~ L L"~~ ~'o 

-2-

~ J:t HW-20 

~ ffl m iW- 1 0 0 v 
JE m :fj 1J 8 ow 
7 1 ? - 1 5$t 

{l! ffl ;t-• , ' ~::· / '/ 1 '11. '/ ''mt 
~~@J'i~Jt 1. 3 8 0 r. p. m 

r 7 "' - 7. 8 5 mm ( ~i.tt£;m) 
9 7 mm ( 7.. 'I i 'I - f ) 

""fi*mm ( rtJ ){ !l ff )( ~) 380 X 380 X 770 

I ill 1 9. 5 kg 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-20 Instruction Maunal 

Operation Method: 

(1) Place the spool on the turning shaft. 

When fixing a brimmed spool to the 

machine, ensure the brimmed end is 

closest to the body of the machine. 

Assembly instructions 

(1) Connect the stand shaft(13)to the main unit, 

using the nut(12)and the flat washer(ll). 

(2) Add the arms(lO)and the insulated arms(l). 

(3) Fix the fixing pin(3) onto the arm(lO) using 

the flat washer(6) spring washer(7) and the 

nut(8). 

(4) To the fixing pin(3) apply the receiver(5), 

sponge(4) and the bobbin holder(2). 

(5) Apply the rubber cap(9) to the top of the 

stand shaft(13). 

(2) Thread the thread throught the mount 

insulated hole on the arm(1). 

(3) Next thread the thread through the hoI e 

in the tension guide, wind the thread 

around the tension disk and back through 

the hole in the tension guide. 

(4) Next the thread is passed through t the 

hole in the thread guide from the top, 

down and winds around the spool. 

(5) Turn the timer to the right and the 

spool wi II turn, winding the thread on. 

Tension disk 

Thread guide 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



The thread coming from the 
spool closest to the stand 
shaft must be wound onto 
the lower most spool. The 
outer spool must be wound 
onto upper most spool. 

When changing the desired 
position of the thread 
being wound onto the spool, 
loosen the screw on the 
mount that holds the thread 
guide and readjust it to the 
desired position. 

Set at the position of required volume 

500m lOOOm 1500m 2000m 

#30 3min.30 7min.30 10min.45 l3min.30 

#50 4 min. 7min.45 llmin.25 14min.20 

#80 4min.45 9min. 12min.30 15min.30 

(Referntial time of 50Hz Spools/Bobbins30¢>) 

Timer. 
When setting times less than 5 
m i n u t e s, f i r s t turn the t i mer 
past 5 minutes, and then turn 
it back to the desired time. 

-4-

Tension Disk. 
Adjust the screw on the 
tension disk according to 
the desired tension. 

MODEL HW-20 
POWER SUPPLY Single-phase only 

MOTOR sow 
TIMER 15m in. 

DIMENSIONS mm 380(W) X 480(D) X 770(H) 

TRAVERSE 
97mm(STANDARD TYPE) 

2.5inch(AMERICAN TYPE) 
NET WEIGHT 19. 5kg 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~. 2 

31 

50 

75 

- 5 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-20 

JlWfi~ ~1§1-~ $ c ti 00, It {ifi ~ RR 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name a ty Remarks 

1 20W001 *t* 1 Body 

2 20W002 
7J J{-

1 Cover 

3 20W003 m71 1 Rear cover 

4 20W004 .A.1 :_., "·~ -r 7 r 1 Stand shaft 

5 20W005 fi~T-f-t7- .L. 1 Insulated arm 

6 20W006 ~ ~::· :_., * Jt.- 9'- 2 Bobbin holder 

7 20W007 fJI1i."L~ 2 Fixing pin 

8 20W008 .A-f-/~ 2 Sponge 

9 20W009 :¥1: c:t liD. 2 Receiver 

10 20W010 7-.L. 1 Arm 

11 2 0 w 0 1 1 n.nn!J'* ~ 4 Oval screw 

12 20W012 '*~ 4 Washer 

13 20W013 ~.f. 2 Knob 

14 20W014 -t?·;~ r*Y 5 . Set screw 

15 20W015 /'*'*~ 2 Spring washer 

16 20W016 SJ!.'*~ 2 Plain washer 

17 20W017 1\jq 1- ·y r 1 Hex. nut 

18 20W018 /'*'*~ 1 Spring washer 

19 20W019 SIZ'*~ 1 Plain washer 

20 20W020 1\ jq t! Jt.- r 1 Hex. bolt 

21 20W021 -t?·;~ r*Y 2 Set screw 

22 20W022 SJ!-~~ 1 Plain washer 

23 20W023 1\jq 1- ·1 r 
Hex. nut 1 

24 20W024 t~t 7 1J :, -r 7 r 1 Travasing shaft 

25 20W025 < r7 / 1~ 
1 Mount 

26 20W026 *~1*.1 2 Thread guide 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-20 

Jetfi1i~ ~EHI~ $ c :t {1, It Wf :It 1:11:1 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name 0 ty Remarks 

27 20W027 1\ftJ ~ft .LJ:. ;l * ~ 4 Hex. holed screw 

28 20W028 ;f. t:' / .LJ:. ;l 71 7 - P'J {J{IJ 
Bobbin set collar (inner) 2 

29 20W029 lm~~-\77~ 2 Turning shaft 

30 20W030 *g 2 Spool 

31 20W031 :f"! t:' / .LJ:. ;l 717 -9~{J{IJ 
Bobbin collar (out side) 2 

32 20W032 -:::i b. / '1 ~ .:L 1 Rubber bush 

33 20W033 ,{*~~ 
4 Spring washer 

34 20W034 1\ftJ 7 ·1 ~ 4 Hex. nut 

35 20W035 ~7-.IID..A-T-
Tension disk (Shout) 1 

36 20W036 1\ftJ 7 ·1 ~ 2 Hex. nut 

37 20W037 1\ftJ ¥ )[,. ~ 1 Hex. bolt 

38 20W038 1\ftJ 7 ·1 ~ 2 Hex. nut 

39 20W039 '{*~~ 2 Spring washer 

40 20W040 SJZ~~ 
Plain washer 2 

41 20W041 1\ftJ 7 ·1 ~ 1 Hex. nut 

42 20W042 IDm-TllD..A7-
Jenior disk stay 1 

43 20W043 SJZ~3i! 1 Plain washer 

44 20W044 1\ttJ ¥ )~ ~ 1 Hex. bolt 

45 20W045 ~7-llll.*:@ 
Thread guide 2 

46 20W046 71<- 1 Timer 

47 20W047 1:: .:L - ;;( * )~ 7.- 1 Fuse holder 

48 20W048 1 /r/7 . .A1 '1T 1 Inching switch 

49 20W049 
X. 7 1) /7. 

4 Bearing 

50 20W050 SJZ~ll!: 
Plain washer 12 

51 20W051 1\;fl)-)- '1 ~ 16 Hex. nut 

52 20W052 1\;fl) ¥J~ ~ 4 Hex. bolt 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW- 2 0 

Jitf:Hi~ ~1§1-~ $ c :t II It fil ~ cc 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name a· ty Remarks 

53 20W053 fltJN ~ ~ ;- 7 r:::: t:t o- 7- 2 Travasing shaft holder roller 

54 20W054 m~ ~ ~ ~ 7 r §l: ':t 
Travasing shaft holder 2 

55 20W055 *'~-=f 9'"1 -v Jl.t 
Dia 2 

56 20W056 A 7' IJ / 7' 12 Spring 

57 20W057 1\ 1IJ -}- ';/ 1--
Hex, nut 12 

58 20W058 --t? ';/ r * ~ 4 Set screw 

59 20W059 .l'*ll~ 4 Spring washer 

60 20W060 -j-J'{tj\ * ~ 4 Pan screw 

61 20W061 1\fiJ J\ 1t *. 11.t r 4 Hex. holed bolt 

62 20W062 ''*~~ 4 Spring washer 

63 20W063 :lJZ~~ 4 Plain washer 

64 20W064 too 
2 Pillow 

65 20W065 F7L.~~7 r 1 Drum shaft 

66 20W066 1''7 L. 1 Drum 

67 20W067 Aif./~ 2 Sponge 

68 20W068 Aif./~ 1 Sponge 

69 20W069 J'{ 7 1) / 7' 'r - A 6 Bearing case 

70 20W070 1\fiJ J\ 1t *. 11.t r 12 Hex. holed bolt 

71 20W071 737- 2 Co 11 er 

72 20W072 1\1IJJ\1tJ.I:.;l * ~ 4 Hex. holed set screw 

73 20W073 7 1 ~ :_, 7· J'{ 11.t r 94 1 Timing belt (94) 

74 20W074 7 1 ~ / 7' -j'- IJ - 15j 1 Timing pulley (15) 

75 20W075 7 1' ~ / 7' 7'- ') - 26j 1 Timing pulley (26) 

76 20W076 ~;-7r 1 Shaft 

77 20W077 1\ 1II -r ';I r 1 Hex. nut 

78 20W078 JE C=:l.L.) 
Leges (Rubber) 4 

-8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-20 

J!tfi·~ ~13-i5" $ c ~ ~· lt {jffj :it RR 
Ref No. List No. Parts Name ty Remarks 

79 20W079 -}- "'tj\ * :; 4 Pan screw 

80 20W080 +"''1'*:; 1 Pan screw 

81 20W081 :1/r/-if- 1 Condenser 

82 I 20W082 7 7 / :; if{ Jl.t " 2 
I Flange bolt 

83 
i 1:--7-20W083 Motor 1 

84 20W084 SJ!~~ 2 Plain washer 

85 20W085 ''*~~ 2 Spring washer 

86 20W086 1\ fiJ -}- •;t " 2 Hex. nut 

87 20W087 7 1 ~ / 7'. '1'- 1) - 11 J 
Timing pulley (11) 2 

88 20W088 1\ fiJ ~ ft 11:: ;( * :; 4 Hex. holed set screw 

89 20W089 7 1 ~ / 7~"' Jl.t " 1 Timing belt 

90 20W090 7 1 ~ / 7~ '1'- 1) - 38j 1 Timing pulley (38) 

91 20W091 v 7'- 1)- * 1 V Pulley (large) 

92 20W092 1\fiJ Aft 11:: ;t * :; 2 Hex. hoI ed set screw 

93 20W093 v 7'- 1) - tj\ 
V Pulley (small) 1 

94 20W094 1\ fiJ Aft 11:: ;t * :/ 2 Hex. holed set screw 

95 20W095 "'Jl.t t- 1 Belt 

96 20W096 1\ fiJ -j- ';/ " 2 Hex. nut 

97 20W097 SJ!~~ 4 Plain washer 

98 20W098 ::J - r'l.l:: ; ~ ~ 1 Saddle 

99 20W099 -}- "'tj\ * :; 2 Pan screw 

100 20W100 ::J/-iz/r 1 Consent 

101 20W101 *-a-*:/ 1 Socket screw 

102 20W102 "'7 IJ / 7~ 6200ZZ 6 Bearing 6200ZZ 

103 20W103 "'7 IJ / 7· 626ZZ 4 Bearing 626ZZ 

104 20W104 :::~· .L.. :f- -v ';/ '"f 1 Rubber cap 

-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HW-20 

J!tfi=l=~ ~EI=I=~. ~ c ~ M, It 4ilfj :It AA 
Ref No. list No. Parts Name a tv Remarks 

105 20W105 /'( 7 IJ './ 7. 6200ZZ 4 Bearing 6200ZZ 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~ **i.t<&ft ~aM 
•EtJ!I!tz/$7-/=f5DO ~~nnmr7TE!6tlit!! r<o5B2>45-450lfff) 

FAX (0582)40-5775 
·~ ~ iel i.~Vr<0582)47-840oot) 
•*U·ri$~J;5/'T500 !:& !;I m ~ i1i 3i IBJ 3-18 r<0582)64-840(J(ff) 

FAX (0582)63-3322 
e-J;:. ~~~PJT/=f543 1\.~m:R.I=i!f~.t;;$;1BJ5-3-5 1\.~2:.;/~&fl!AJ 

r<06) 767-1988 FAX (06) 767-3487 
·~ L1J'8'~P.ff/=f721 IE. !a~ ?Ia L1JffH$iM.IIBJ 2 T E3l4tl22~ 

r<DB49)31-3308 FAX(0849)31-8803 
·~M*'8'~Pfi/=fB30 ?Jn llilJ !.Q ~ oo * m w Jll Iff o IBJ 1s -4 

r (0942) 45-0382 FAX (0942) 45-0383 
·~ ~ti:l~Pfi/=fiiO lifU~!!lt5m~t5!*! 1-21-2 rrn= ·:; tz /IAJ 

r <o3> 3834-7311 fftJ 

!JD~{}{]Ofi'MJ &:QJ.,fbll@. 
HEAD OFFICE /3-18, HIGASHI KIMPO-CHO, GIFU-ciTY, JAPAN. 
BUSINESS OFFICE/7-6. RYOGE, GIFU-ciTY, JAPAN. 

TEL(0582)4 7 -8400•45-4501 
TELEX/4722118 HASIMA J FAX N0./(0Q82)47-6666 

r 
I ~ ~ 0) & Jj! 0) t.: 6') 0) T E t J < {±toR ~ ~ T {, $ tJ ~ ;n l-) * T 0) C' ::· T if< < t:: ts l '() 
j We reserve the right to change the specification without previous notice for improvement. 

I 93. 6. 200AR 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




